
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

REVISION

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 13085 12860 12413 12231 11950 11765 11605 11437 11303 11231 11187 11135 11188 11323 11331 11428 11856 12801 13607 14138 14502 14894 15244 15339 654,882
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440
EGATAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -50
CUFG 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 1,728
CUFK 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 1,760

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 33,093
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 33,093
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 33,093
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,440
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 461 461 461 22,130
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 461 461 461 22,130
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 33,557
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 33,557
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 33,557
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 33,557
PGPSU2 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 3,168
PKLGU1(mfo) 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 12,960
PKLGU2(mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 9,120
CBPSBK1B 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,577
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 214 200 180 169 160 141 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 171 217 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,488
KLPPGT14(DF) 219 219 214 200 179 169 160 141 133 133 133 133 133 133 133 202 202 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 9128
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 149 120 118 119 120 120 120 118 85 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,304
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 148 117 118 119 119 117 117 118 85 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,293
PAKABK1A 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 103 123 115 109 107 5,094
PAKABK1B 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 103 123 115 109 107 5,092
PAKABK2A 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 123 115 109 107 5,091
PAKABK3A 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 103 129 115 109 108 5,109
PAKABK3B 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 103 129 115 109 108 5,107
PAKABK4A 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 125 119 113 111 5,282
PAKABK4B 106 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 125 119 113 111 5,282
PGLAGT11 360 334 321 301 271 255 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 256 325 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,608
PGPSBK3B(DF) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 130 119 95 95 4855
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 197 157 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 203 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,503
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 197 157 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 203 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,503
SGRIGT11 186 164 154 140 118 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 157 181 184 217 217 211 205 8,114
SGRIGT13(DF) 185 164 154 140 118 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 157 205 205 206 206 206 205 8295
SGRIGT21 186 162 152 136 111 97 91 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 98 155 181 184 217 217 211 205 7,974
SGRIGT22(DF) 186 162 152 136 111 97 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 205 205 205 205 205 206 206 206 205 8433
SGRIGT23(DF) 186 162 152 135 111 97 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 98 155 205 205 206 206 206 205 8160
SKSPBK1 316 286 276 261 237 226 220 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 226 278 308 314 350 350 350 350 14,198
TJGSBK1A 355 351 335 314 280 264 254 234 225 225 224 225 225 225 225 179 239 299 355 355 355 355 355 355 15,249
TJGSBK1B 351 349 335 314 280 263 254 234 225 224 224 225 225 225 224 179 239 299 351 351 351 351 351 351 15,128
YPKA 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 27,840
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT12(DF) 360 334 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 345 346 346 346 346 346 346 11417
KLPPGT15(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 203 203 203 203 203 6089
SGRIGT12(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 205 205 206 206 206 205 6164
PGPSBK3A(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 130 119 95 95 2859
PLPSGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 5,832
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 139 3,604
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 23 21 21 494
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 37 36 795
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 1050
PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 910
PDPSGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 910
PDPSGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 910
PTEKGT1B(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 770
SRDGGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 85 90 75 85 75 90 93 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,103
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 85 90 75 85 75 90 93 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,103
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 85 90 75 0 75 90 93 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,018
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 85 0 0 0 0 90 91 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 4,776
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 35 84 84 2,081
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 995
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 924
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 2,560
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 2,440
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 100 100 1,400
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 100 100 100 100 100 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 69 1,600
CEND 1 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 1,000
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 1033 1258 1345 1527 1808 1993 2153 2321 2515 2477 2521 2463 2520 2495 2487 2363 1935 1336 1017 971 949 956 933 946 66,486

TOTAL GEN 12980 12755 12308 12126 11845 11660 11500 11332 11198 11126 11082 11030 11083 11218 11226 11323 11751 12696 13502 14033 14397 14789 15139 15234 650,004

27-Mar-13
Wednesday



REVISION

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 15278 14989 14855 15170 15479 15730 15736 15753 15739 15691 15356 14746 14237 13906 13775 14432 14793 14789 14675 14474 14116 14025 13722 13563 654,882
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440
EGATAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -25 -25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -50
CUFG 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 1,728
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 39 1,760

JMJGU1 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 689 690 690 689 33,093
JMJGU2 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 689 690 690 689 33,093
JMJGU3 690 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 689 690 690 689 33,093
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 13,440
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 461 461 461 461 22,130
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 461 461 461 461 22,130
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 33,557
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 33,557
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 33,557
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 33,557
PGPSU2 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 3,168
PKLGU1(mfo) 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 12960
PKLGU2(mfo) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 9120
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,577
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 193 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,488
KLPPGT14(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 202 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 9128
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,304
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,293
PAKABK1A 108 102 102 103 107 113 113 114 114 113 108 115 105 100 100 114 122 122 121 123 102 104 105 102 5,094
PAKABK1B 107 102 102 103 107 113 113 114 113 113 108 115 105 100 100 114 122 122 121 123 102 104 105 102 5,092
PAKABK2A 107 102 102 103 107 113 113 114 113 113 108 115 105 100 100 114 122 122 121 123 102 104 105 102 5,091
PAKABK3A 108 102 102 103 107 113 114 114 114 113 108 115 105 100 100 114 122 123 122 127 103 104 105 102 5,109
PAKABK3B 108 102 102 103 107 113 114 114 114 113 108 115 105 100 100 114 122 122 122 127 102 104 105 102 5,107
PAKABK4A 111 105 105 106 110 117 117 118 118 116 111 119 107 105 105 119 125 125 125 125 105 107 107 105 5,282
PAKABK4B 111 105 105 106 110 117 117 118 118 116 111 119 107 105 105 119 125 125 125 125 105 107 107 105 5,282
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 314 291 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,608
PGPSBK3B(DF) 95 95 95 95 95 104 106 112 106 98 95 122 95 95 95 113 130 130 130 130 95 95 95 95 4855
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,503
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,503
SGRIGT11 205 180 179 187 201 217 217 217 217 217 205 217 193 149 133 217 217 217 217 217 183 192 192 181 8,114
SGRIGT13(DF) 205 205 205 205 205 206 206 206 206 206 205 206 205 205 205 206 206 206 206 206 205 205 205 205 8295
SGRIGT21 205 180 180 187 201 217 217 217 217 217 206 217 193 145 128 217 217 217 217 217 183 192 193 181 7,974
SGRIGT22(DF) 205 205 205 205 205 206 206 206 206 206 205 206 205 205 205 206 206 206 206 206 205 205 205 205 8433
SGRIGT23(DF) 205 205 205 205 205 206 206 206 206 206 205 206 205 205 205 206 206 206 206 206 205 205 205 205 8160
SKSPBK1 350 306 306 320 345 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 330 270 254 350 350 350 350 350 313 327 329 310 14,198
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 327 304 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 15,249
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 327 304 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 15,128
YPKA 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 27,840
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT12(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 345 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 11417
KLPPGT15(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 202 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 6089
SGRIGT12(DF) 205 205 205 205 205 206 206 206 206 206 205 206 205 205 205 206 206 206 206 206 205 205 205 205 6164
PGPSBK3A(DF) 95 95 95 95 95 104 106 112 106 98 95 121 95 95 95 113 130 130 130 130 95 95 0 0 2859
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 5,832
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 3,604
KLPPGT12 21 19 19 19 20 23 23 23 23 23 21 23 20 17 16 23 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 494
KLPPGT11 36 30 30 32 35 40 40 40 40 40 36 40 33 26 24 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 795
PDPSGT1(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1050
PDPSGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 910
PDPSGT3(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 910
PDPSGT4(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 910
PTEKGT1B(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 770
SRDGGT4(DF) 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,103
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,103
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,018
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 4,776
TMGR 1 84 72 30 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 2,081
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 84 71 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 995
TMGR 4 84 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 924
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 120 120 120 0 0 0 0 0 2,560
PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 120 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,440
SYPS 1 100 65 45 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 30 0 0 0 0 30 25 35 0 0 0 0 0 1,400
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 5 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 65 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 111 111 111 65 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,600
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 17 17 1,000
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 999 1204 1254 1107 927 928 922 905 919 942 917 928 928 1259 1398 909 948 952 982 935 993 945 902 1061 66,486

TOTAL GEN 15181 14892 14758 15073 15382 15633 15639 15656 15642 15619 15284 14649 14140 13809 13670 14327 14688 14684 14570 14369 14011 13920 13617 13458 650,004




